The department cleared twenty-two (22) new and old 

Horseshoe Bay cases for the month. Four (4) residents requested home security watches and local 

businesses, amenities, and construction sites continued to be checked thoroughly on a daily basis.  Overall, 

the department responded to one hundred eighty-one (181) calls for service, including six (6) alarms for 

the month. 

During the month of December 2025, thirteen (13) new cases were assigned to CID for follow up 

investigation. Two (2) of those were a misdemeanor grade, and there were seven (7) felony level cases.

[...]

twenty-nine (29) witness/victim statements and two (2) confessions. CID cleared twenty-two (22) active 

cases during the month. CID personnel conducted twenty (20) searches and collected sixty-seven (67) 

items of evidence. CID obtained two (2) arrest warrants and recovered property totaling seventeen 

thousand six hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($17,688). CID had twenty (20) hours of training and 

assisted Animal Control on ten (10) occasions with carcass removal and deer trapping. CID also assisted 

Patrol by covering four (4) shifts. 

OPERATIONS 

DECEMBER 

2025 

DECEMBER 

2024 
FYTD